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BANKS IN RURAL AREAS OF MANIPUR
HOLKHOMANG HAOKIP

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of banks functioning rural areas of Manipur along-with the total deposit and working capital of each bank;

(b) the number of customers including farmers and artisans benefited by these banks during the last three years; and

(c) the amount of loan disbursed and recovered by these banks, separately, during the above period;

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI BALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL):

(a) 10 banks including Regional Rural Banks (RRBs) and Cooperative Banks are functioning in the rural areas of Manipur. The details of deposits in the rural areas of Manipur (as on 30.06.99) and working funds (total assets) of these banks (as on 31st March, 1999) are as under: -

      (Rs.in crores)

Name of the Banks Deposits Working Funds
State Bank of India  40.50  222509.02
Bank of Baroda   1.63  52232.40
UCO Bank   0.22  20752.48
Andhra  Bank       115  56.73
Vijaya  Bank   1.30  11095.67
CentraL Bank of India  0.16  35328-80
United Bank of India  13.45  17215.23
Punjab  National  Bank  3.48  46323.48
Manipur Rural  Bank  13.92  20.86
Manipur State Cooperative 10.03 48.58
Bank

 as on 31st March. 1999

(b) and (c) As per data available, the infr respect of total number of loan accounts in prio total outstanding credit under priority sector including credit to farmers and artisans and total recovery as percentage of demand in Manipur for the last three years is as under: -

        (Amount Rs.inlakhs)

Year   Total outstanding credit     Total Recovery
   under Pirority Sector   as % of
   Account       Ammount          demand

1997-98 (as on   63750         15609.34   5.1
30.09.1997)

1998-99 (as on          60260         16870.51   4.8
31.03.1999)


1999-2000 (ason     61493         16687.94   4.43
30.06.1999)
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